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Sales Up More than $160 Million  
Over Last Year 

•! Total sales July – Apr: $2.97 billion 
•! Last Yr sales July – Feb: $2.81 billion 
•! A $162 million increase 
•! Nearly a 6% gain over last year 
•! But, current sales pace slightly short  

of FY 05-06 Budget Goal of $3.65 billion 



Scratchers and Lotto Games  
Up Over Last Year 
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Business Review 
Presentation 

May 16, 2006 
California State Lottery Commission 



Presentation Outline 

! ! Review of U.S. Lottery Industry Sales 

! ! Review of California Lottery 
Performance by Product 

! ! Implications from Business Review 

! ! Discussion of Goals and Objectives for 
next fiscal year 



Lottery Industry Comparisons: 
Overall Measures 



California Ranked 5 th in Total Sales for FY 2005 
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Sales figures from traditional lottery products;  
Revenues from VLT’s are not included 
 



For Fiscal Year 2005 California Ranked  
27th in Per Capita Sales 
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California had a 12% Increase in Sales 
(FY 2005 compared to prior fiscal year) 
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North Dakota and Tennessee had their first full year of operations 
so they grew by 232% and 97.4% respectively. 
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CA ranked 2 nd in Total Dollars to 
Government in FY 2005 

In millions 

Figures include revenues from VLT’s 



CA ranks 27 th in Per Capita 
Dollars to Government 
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Figures include revenues from VLT’s 



Adjusting for Population, California 
Spent Less on Marketing in FY 05 
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Because population figures do not include the daytime working population,  
D.C’s Per Capita Marketing Expenditures are off the chart at $10.49 
 



Sales in FY 2006 Will Again Be 
an All-time High 
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Playership Down over Past 5 Years 
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SLP Playership Down  
Scratchers Stable 
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Scratchers® 



Fiscal Year 2005 California Ranked 
6th in Instant Sales 
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California Ranked 27 th in Instant Sales 
Per Capita  
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California had a 31% Increase in the 
Sales of Instant Games in FY 2005 
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FY 2006 Will be Biggest Year in 
Scratchers Sales Ever 
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Over 40% of Instant Sales in the U.S.A. 
come from Games Priced at $5 or more. 

Fiscal Year 2005
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CA has one of the Smallest Share of 
Sales from $5+ Games 
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$3 and $5 Scratchers Now Account 
for Over 55% of Product Sales 
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Certain Themes and Playstyles Were 
the Top $1 Games Sellers  
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Based on First 16 weeks of sales as measured by pack settlements 



7’s Themes and Certain Features 
Were Most Popular in $2 Games 
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Based on First 16 weeks of sales as measured by pack settlements 



Extended Play Games Top $3 Sellers 
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Based on First 16 weeks of sales as measured by pack settlements 
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Multiple $5 Games at Retail 
Boosted Sales During Jan & Feb 
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MEGA Millions and 
SuperLOTTO Plus 



California Continued to Rank 1 st in Total 
Lotto Sales in FY 2005 
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Most States Experienced Declines in 
Lotto Sales in FY 2005 
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CY 2005 MEGA Millions Sales 
Showed Gains with CA Joining 

-15.0%

-10.0%

-5.0%

0.0%

5.0%

10.0%

15.0%

20.0%

25.0%

30.0%

MA NJ MI NY IL MD VA OH WA GA TX



Lotto Sales Since FY 1996 
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Big MM Jackpots Not Matching 
Prior SLP Sales and Playership   
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Big MM Jackpots also Have 
Lower Awareness Levels 
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CA Share of Sales Best for the 
Low and Highest Jackpots 
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MEGA Millions Sales in CA Up for 
Moderate Jackpots since Nov 

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

$3.00

$3.50

$4.00

$4.50

$5.00

<$20MM $20 - $49
MM

$50 - $69
MM

$70 - $89
MM

Jackpots

D
ra

w
 S

al
es

 -
 in

 M
ill

io
ns

Pre-Nov
Nov - Feb
Mar - May

+36% 
+23% 

+33% 
+33% 



Average SLP Transaction Size Dropped With 
Addition of MEGA Millions  
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MM Transaction Size Smaller Than Previously For SLP 
Pre & Post-Nov 15, 2005 $315M Mega Millions JP 

(Combo Play Promotion Period Data Removed) 

$2.69
$2.88

$3.17

$3.63

$2.99

$2.71

$2.95

$3.46

$3.93

$2.99

$-

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

$3.00

$3.50

$4.00

$0 to $50 Average $51 to $100 Average $101 to $200 Average $200 and over Average Overall Average

MM Jackpot Range

Ave MM Trans - Pre Ave MM Trans - Post

Ave $105MM JP Pre 
vs. $73MM JP Post 



Both Games Have Similar Share of 
Sales Coming from Key Channels  
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Lotto Sales 
2005 Annualized Per Capita % change in Sales by County 
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Results from Selected 
Programs 



Test of new Jackpot Ad 
Vehicle 

! ! Radio Presence “in program” rather 
than traditional 30-second spot 

! ! DJ’s talk about the big jackpot 
! ! Discuss what they’d do if they won 
! ! Breaks through the clutter of radio ads 
! ! Tested in LA on 5 major radio stations  



While LA is a stronger market overal, jackpot awareness increased significantly with the 
advertorials
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Again, LA is a stronger market than the rest of the State.  Playership was higher for the LA 
market following the advertorials
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Test Results Summarized 

! ! Generated Greater Jackpot Awareness 
! ! More adults in LA knew the correct jackpot 

amount than in rest of state 

! ! Ticket purchasing also significantly rose 
in test market 
 



California Combo 1 (Oct 2005) 

! ! Get 2 free SLP plays for $10 Combo Play 
($5 QP of MM and $5 QP of SLP) 

! ! Over $2.9 million incremental sales 
! ! ROI of 5.6 to 1 
! ! Somewhat limited number of participants but 

generated strong sales results 
! ! Just 9% of Past Year Lottery Players aware 



Combo Play Promotion 2 – Lower 
Incremental Sales and ROI 

Combo Play ROI Analysis
Total Net Change $985,553 - Total Cost $661,034 (Free tix & POS)

ROI 1.49
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California Combo 2 (Mar-Apr 
2006) 

! ! Nearly $1 million in incremental sales 
! ! Lower sales gains due to reduction in 10 

board activity 
! ! Yet, more free plays issued than 1st Promo 
! ! Results in significantly lower ROI (1.5 to 1) 
! ! First Promo worked to help generate trial of 

Combo Play; now play behavior established 



Retail Information 
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Average per Store Sales for 
Selected Trade Channels 
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Overview for FY 2006-2007 
Business Plan 



Implications from Data 

! ! This year’s Scratchers sales affordable 
due to special conditions 

! ! Scratchers sales could have been higher 
if more administrative dollars available 

! ! Sales from the Lotto Games (SLP & MM) 
deliver nearly all of the Lottery’s 
administrative budget 



Expenses Associated with a 
Scratchers Ticket Sale 

! ! For each $1 sale: 
! ! 59.5 cents in Prizes  
! ! 34 cents to Education 
! ! More than 9.5 cents for administrative 

costs 

! ! Total costs are over $1.03 per $1 sale 

! ! Lottery Administrative budget must 
absorb this cost 
 



Expenses Associated  
with a Lotto Ticket Sale 

! ! For each $1 sale 
! ! About 50 cents in Prizes 
! ! 34 cents to Education 
! ! About 8 cents in administrative costs 

! ! Total costs of nearly 92 cents per $1 
sale 

! ! Over 8 cents becomes available for use 
in administrative budget 



FY 2006-2007  
Business Plan Objectives 

! ! Maximize sales from most profitable 
games– those w/prizes 50-55% 

! ! Increase availability and visibility of 
Lottery products 

! ! Build stronger connections with 
Californians 

! ! Bolster the Lottery’s infrastructure 



Overall Sales Goal  
for FY 2006-2007 

! ! Next year’s goal to be similar to the 
sales achieved this year 

! ! $3.6 billion proposed goal 
! ! Mix of sales to be slightly different  



Scratchers  

! ! FY 05-06 sales to be over $1,900 MM 

! ! More than $100 million over goal 

! ! Sales at this level cannot be budgeted 
in FY 2006-2007 

! ! Reduce goal among $5 games 

! ! Increase sales of $1 and $2 games 



SuperLotto Plus &  
Mega Millions 

! ! Trend line indicates higher sales likely 
next year 

! ! Increase playership in Lotto category 
! ! Stimulating purchases at all jackpot levels 

among existing players 

! ! Adding infrequent players at big jackpots 

  



Other Products 

! ! Hot Spot 
! ! Goal to be consistent w/ current sales pace 

! ! Daily Games 

! ! Goal to be consistent w/ current sales pace 

 



Summary 

! ! $3.6 billion sales goal  
! ! Again, more than $1.25 billion to  

public education 


